505717295 10/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5764106

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SMITH & STARR, INC.,	09/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FALLYN SMITH
Street Address:	65 LAPIDGE STREET,
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94110
Name:	CHELSEA ALEXANDER
Name: Street Address:	CHELSEA ALEXANDER 65 LAPIDGE STREET,
Street Address:	65 LAPIDGE STREET,

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D839596

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)380-8968

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-380-9300

Email: usdocketing@quinniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: QUINN IP LAW

Address Line 1:21500 HAGGERTY ROAD, STE 300Address Line 4:NORTHVILLE, MICHIGAN 48167

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SSI0100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KATERYNA ILCHYSHYN		
SIGNATURE: /Kateryna llchyshyn/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 050679 FRAME: 0685 source=Transfer_of_Patent_Ownership_SSI0100#page1.tif source=Transfer_of_Patent_Ownership_SSI0100#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050679 FRAME: 0686 ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS Smith & Starr, Inc., a California company, having a post office and place of

business at 65 Lapidge Street, San Francisco, California, is the owner by virtue of an assignment of the

HANDBAG described in a U.S. patent number D839,596 S, issued on February 5, 2019, hereinafter

called the INVENTION, filed in the name of Smith & Starr, hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR; and,

WHEREAS Fallyn Smith, a United States citizen having a post office and residence address in

San Francisco, California, and Chelsea Alexander, a United States citizen having a post office and

residence address in San Francisco, California, hereinafter collectively called the ASSIGNEES are

inventors and the parties are desirous of effecting a settlement of the rights of all parties hereto and are

desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire right title and interest in and to the INVENTION;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of \$1.00 and other good and valuable

consideration, receipt and sufficiency is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and

transfers to ASSIGNEES and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEES the

entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all

foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, together with any application for U.S. Letters Patent

which may be filed thereon, and any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country, including the right

to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said INVENTION on any

application therefor or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent

and any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS represent and warrant that that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has

been made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNORS covenant that that

no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance will be made or entered into which will conflict with

this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that they will provide to ASSIGNEE promptly upon its request,

all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents

as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS; will assist in the preparation and filing thereof;

ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and

will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers,

instruments or affidavits ASSIGNEE reasonably deems necessary to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue

Doc ID: 46248c6f4**p3**ff**T2N2**pa4b83a4e5ec4a4ca5e

enforce and/or perfect title to any said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents.

IN WITNESS AND IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, hereunto set my hand and seal.

Assignor:

45	09 / 18 / 2019
Fallyn Smith	Date
Co-founder, Smith & Starr	
Assignees:	09 / 18 / 2019
Fallyn Smith	Date
Individual	Buie
Chelsea Starr Alexander	09 / 18 / 2019
Chelsea Alexander	Date
Individual	

Doc ID: 46248c6f4**ps4ffTEN2**pa4b83a4e5ec4a4ca5e

RECORDED: 10/10/2019 REEL: 050679 FRAME: 0688